



Cafcass National Office
3rd Floor
21 Bloomsbury Street
London
WC1B 3HF

Your ref: CAF 15-14
Our ref: Gov/CAF 15-14

Tel 0300 456 4000

3rd March 2015

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email of 6th February 2015. You made the following requests for information:

[a full and detailed briefing, including all relevant and associated documents, relating to the Bold Moves, Family Man and Mother's Space Programmes.](#)

Please see below for our response.

Bold Moves is a private company who provide the two programmes you have mentioned: The Family Man Programme, and the Mums Space Programme.

The Bold Moves programme is a pilot programme of a small number of group work interventions available in Hertfordshire, Bedfordshire, Coventry, Cambridgeshire and Northamptonshire. These test using interventions to resolve conflict, rather than using a Section 7 report.

Please find attached the following documents related to this pilot, which should give further information about the process of referral to these programmes, and what the programmes involve:

1. *Information for courts innovation project*; this document is shared with parents and the court
2. *Referral pathway*; this is an internal document containing a diagram which shows the process from referral to conclusion.
3. *Risk assessment tool for referrals*: this is an internal form used by Cafcass to determine suitability before making a referral.
4. *Referral form*: this is an internal form used by Cafcass when making a referral.
5. *Bold Moves information*: Detailed administration process documents and policies are information held by the private company Bold Moves. However, they have sent over some information which we hope is of assistance.

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive





We hope that you feel your question has been answered effectively. If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review to be undertaken. If you are dissatisfied with the way the internal review is handled or with the final decision made at that review about the information released, you are free to contact the Information Commissioner's office (www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk):

Post

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Fax

01625 524 510

Tel

0303 123 1113

E-mail

casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Governance Team

Cafcass

Governance@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive



Cafcass, the Children and Family Court Advisory and Support Service, is a non-departmental body of the Ministry of Justice
Cafcass National Office, 3rd Floor, 21 Bloomsbury Street, London, WC1B 3HF | DX Cafcass 310101 Bloomsbury 11